resulted in an error in our previously filed financial statements for the year ended March 31, 2007.  This change was
classified as an error because the change materially affected our Stockholders Equity section of our Balance Sheet as a
result of misinterpretation of facts presented to management.  The estimate was made based on the best information
available at the time of the accrual.

These restated financial statements include adjustments related primarily to the following:

Stockholders� Equity.  The Company has restated its March 31, 2007 financial statements to reflect the information
received from Revenue Canada related to the Scientific Research and Educational Development credits that were
applied for during the March 31, 2007 fiscal year.  The resulting decrease to other income and retained earnings
totaled approximately $130,000 for the year ended March 31, 2007.

Edgar Filing: PCS EDVENTURES COM INC - Form 8-K

3

The foregoing adjustments did not affect our previously reported cash and cash equivalents balances in prior periods.
 The following tables present the effect of the restatement adjustments by financial statement line item for the Balance
Sheet and Statements of Operation.

As Reported As Adjusted Difference Change in EPS
For the Year
ended
March 31, 2007
Total Assets $ 1,491,126 $ 1,361,296 $ (129,830)
Total Liabilities $ 782,543 $ 782,543 $ -
Shareholder
Equity

$ 708,583 $ 578,753 $ (129,830)

Net Loss $ (1,792,500) $ (1,924,349) $ (131,849)* $ (0.01)

*The change amount for the Net Loss amount was slightly different than the Balance Sheet accounts due to the
foreign exchange conversion rates.  The Balance Sheet is converted based on a single data point, while the Income

Statement is based on an average of data points for the entire period presented.

Edgar Filing: PCS EDVENTURES COM INC - Form 8-K

4

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities and Exchange Act of 1934, the Registrant has duly caused this Report to
be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

PCS EDVENTURES!.COM, INC.

Date August 20,